The RS 232 operating interface can be used
for calibration and configuration functions.
Alternatively, the whole of the transmitter’s
operations can be managed via this interface
from a remote display. By adding the
appropriate interface the PR 1720 can be
integrated into a supervisory system. For
this different protocols, as well as, fieldbus

Printed in Germany.
Version 05.2005
Order information
Type Description Order number
PR1720/00 Fieldbus Transmitter 9405 117 20001
PR1720/01 Fieldbus Transmitter, 24VAC 9405 117 20011
PR1720/10 Fieldbus Transmitter 9405 117 20101
in stainless steel housing
PR1720/11 Fieldbus Transmitter in stainless 9405 117 20111
steel housing, 24VAC
PR1720/60 Fieldbus Transmitter
for EX-Zone 2, 22 9405 117 20601
Option
Type Description Order number
PR1721/11 Profibus-DP 9405 117 21111
PR1721/12 InterBus-S 9405 117 21121
PR1721/14 DeviceNet 9405 117 21141
PR1722/00 Load cell subunit 9405 117 22001
PR1601/00 TTY-current loop 9405 116 01001
PR1602/00 RS 232 9405 116 02001
PR1604/00 RS 485/422 9405 116 04001
Typical application using a PR 1720/xx